Employees can be disciplined for misuse of paid sick leave.  However, the pattern of use or 
timing of the leave alone cannot be used as proof of misuse and documentation should be 
requested. 

Paid Sick Leave Conversion 
Each January, employees with more than one hundred and forty-four (144) hours in 
accumulated paid sick leave may convert a maximum of sixteen (16) hours per calendar year to 
personal leave.  Those employees with more than two hundred and eighty-eight (288) hours in 

accumulated paid sick leave may convert an additional sixteen (16) hours per calendar year to 
personal leave, for a total of thirty-two (32) hours.  

Upon retirement, a portion of the employees remaining paid sick leave may be converted to a